PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA-I

(As per Rule 47 of PP Rules, 2004)

To Be Filled And Uploaded on PPRA Website In Respect of All Public Contracts of Works, Services & Goods

1	Name of the Organization/Deptt:	Karachi Port Trust
2	Federal / Provincial Govt:	Ministry of Maritime Affairs
3	Title of Contract	Construction of Connectivity Bridge Between East to West Wharves at Karachi Port
4	Tender Number	P&D-G(658)/2020
5	Brief Description of Contract	The Scope of works covers the Construction of new Connectivity Bridge between East and West Wharf at Karachi Port to facilitate swift movement of cargo at the Karachi Port. The project will consist of following major activities: • Construction of Bridge • Piling works • Road works • Drainage works • Road lighting etc.
6	Tender Value	PRK 5000/-
7	Engineer's Estimate (for civil Works only)	PKR 2,239,977,801.60
8	Estimated Completion Period	19 months as per Appendix-A (Special Stipulated) read in conjunction with Addendum-1.
9	Whether the Procurement was included in annual procurement plan? yes / No	Yes
10	ADVERTISEMENT: (i) PPRA Website Yes / No (Federal Agencies) (If yes give date and PPRA's tender number) (ii) News Papers Yes / No (If yes give names of newspapers and dates)	 (i) Yes (Karachi Port Trust) (PPRA's tender No. TS437924E dated 03 Dec 2020) (ii) Yes (Daily Express Tribune, Daily Jang and Daily Khaleej Times on 04 Dec 2020)

1 gappy

11	Tender Opened on (Date & Time)	18 March 2021 at 1500 hrs
12	Nature of Purchase (Local / International)	Local PKR
13	Extension in Due Date (If any)Yes / No	Yes
14	Number of Tender Documents Sold (Attach list of Buyers)	(18) firms (Annex-A)
15	Whether Qualification Criteria was included in Bidding/Tender Documents Yes / No (If yes enclose a copy)	Yes (Annex-B)
16	Whether Bid Evaluation Criteria was included in Bidding/Tender Documents Yes / No (If yes enclose a copy)	Yes (Annex-B)
17	 Which Method of Procurement was used: - a) Single stage – One envelope procedure b) Single stage - Two envelope procedure. c) Two stage bidding procedure. d) Two stage – Two envelope bidding procedure. Please specify if any other method of procurement was adopted with brief reasons (i.e emergency, direct contracting, negotiated tendering etc.) 	Single stage - Two envelope procedure.
19	Who is the Approving Authority	Board of Trustees, KPT
20	Whether approval of Competent Authority was obtained for using a Method other than open Competitive Bidding.	Not Applicable
21	Number of Bids Received	Six (06) bids received

22	Whether the Successful Bidder was Lowest Bidder Yes / No	Yes (as evaluated by NESPAK)
23	Whether Integrity Pact was Signed	Yes (Annex-C)
	Yes / No (If yes enclose a copy)	

Mr. Zia Ahmed Siddiqui Project Engineer / Ag. Project Manager Planning & Development Division, KPT

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA-II

(As per Rule 47 of PP Rules, 2004)

To Be Filled And Uploaded on PPRA Website In Respect of All Public Contracts of Works, <u>Services & Goods</u>

1	Number of Bidders Present at the Time of Opening of Bids	Six (06) Bidders
2	Name and Address of the Successful Bidder	M/s. China Civil Engineering Construction Corporation – M/s. Usmani International Associates (Joint venture) House No. 15, Street No. 35, F-7/1, Islamabad,
3	Ranking of successful Bidder in evaluation Report (i.e. 1st, 2nd, 3rd evaluated bid).	Pakistan First (as evaluated by NESPAK)
4	Need Analysis (Why the procurement was necessary?)	Project was necessitated to address port traffic congestion issues in the Port Area East and West Wharves.
5	In case Extension was made in response time, What were the Reasons (Briefly describe)	 i. Extended to increase response of interested bidders as it was very low in the 1st advertisement. After that submission time of bid was extended through advertisement. ii. On request of bidders due to Covid-19
6	Whether names of the Bidders and their prices were read out at the time of opening of bids Yes / No	Yes
7	Date of Contract Signing (Attach a copy of agreement)	17 th January 2022 (Annex D)
8	Contract Award Price	Rs. 2,319,884,710/- (Rupees Two Billion Three Hundred Nineteen Million Eight Hundred Eighty Four Thousand Seven Hundred and Ten only - including 8% Sindh Sale Tax)
9	Whether copy of evaluation report given to all bidders Yes / No	Yes Hoisted / uploaded in PPRA website before Award of works as per PPRA Rule No.35

10	Any Complaints Received Yes / No (If yes result thereof)	No
11	Any Deviation from Specifications given in the Tender Notice/Documents Yes / No (If yes give details)	No
12	Deviation from Qualification Criteria Yes / No (If yes give details)	No
13	Special Conditions, if any (Give Brief Description)	No

Mr. Zia Ahmed Siddiqui Project Engineer / Ag. Project Manager Planning & Development Division, KPT